RELEASE

National Archive

t.E.Wrigh

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Whereas the undersigned is the owner of) and is entitled to possession of that certain tract of land the lesse-of (the licensee of) located in the County of partauburg, State of described as follows: el that hat lake meter East and within the lights Cany Wadowich by lando of T. L Bomar and the Cleveland audo oshowich plat 1 Can comprising 2-3. 90 acres more or Gess; and Whereas the United States of America did take possession of said tract of land under alease dated Kuly 4-191 and use and occupy the same as part of Camp Madmirty; and did by reason of the taking of possession or through the use thereof, damage the undersigned in <u>Max</u> right of possession thereof or in the use thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned for <u>Munself</u>, <u>here</u> heirs, legal representatives and assigns or successors does hereby release, acquit and forever discharge the <u>United States of America</u> and its successors of and from any and all claims and demands for damages to the undersigned and to the tract of land, or the tenements, appurtenances and hereditaments thereunto appertaining, or the improvements thereon, in any manner growing out of or relating to the taking possession, or the use by the <u>United States of America</u> of said above described tract of land.

And the undersigned for $\underline{f_{11114}}$ self, $\underline{f_{1114}}$ heirs, legal representatives and assigns or successors, does hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless the United States of America and its successors of and from any and all claims and demands or suits at law that may be brought thereon, arising out of or relating to the claim or demand hereby released.

this	IN	WIT	NESS L	MHEREOF	tne of	undersigned	has	set <u>My</u> 1919, at (phand and	seal he	a v C
		-		-	C			D	12 100	/	
								PE.	B Cle	velo	end
				•							-
,											

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

В

STATE OF South Carolina COUNTY OF lenn a Notary Public in and Before me, tesse for said County and State, personally appeared A 13 Cleveland , who is well known to me, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the within and foregoing RELEASE as his free act and deed and for the purpose therein specified. get day of 1919 Witness my hand and seal, this My commission expires at the sleasure forthe Governor of S. Ce.

moding Appeire

Reproduced at the National Archives

19 Aug, 2015 NARA I WKJ RG 77 Entry 417 Bex 32

Cp. Wadsworth